# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TAIGA FOREST PRODUCTS, LTD.		09/01/2005	CORPORATION: CANADA

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TAIGA BUILDING PRODUCTS LTD.	
Street Address:	4710 Kingsway	
Internal Address:	Suite 800	
City:	Burnaby, British Columbia	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	V5H 4M2	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78704592	

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(703)336-6950 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (213) 892-7840

Email: IPDOCKETING@HOWREY.COM

Correspondent Name: **BOBBY GHAJAR** 

Address Line 1: 2941 Fairview Park Drive

Address Line 2: Box 7

Falls Church, VIRGINIA 22042 Address Line 4:

# DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

**BOBBY GHAJAR** Name:

Address Line 1: 2941 Fairview Park Drive

**REEL: 003154 FRAME: 0706** 

TRADEMARK 900031617

Address Line 2: Box 7 Address Line 4: Falls Church, VIRO	Box 7 Falls Church, VIRGINIA 22042		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BOBBY GHAJAR		
Signature:	/bobby ghajar/		
Date:	09/07/2005		
Total Attachments: 1 source=Certificate of Amalgamation#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003154 FRAME: 0707



Number: BC0733942

# CERTIFICATE OF AMALGAMATION

BUSINESS CORPORATIONS ACT

I Hereby Certify that 0732161 B.C. LTD., incorporation number C0732161, and ELMIRA WOOD PRODUCTS LTD., incorporation number C0732154, and ENVIROFOR PRESERVERS (ALTA) LTD., incorporation number C0732193, and ENVIROFOR PRESERVERS (B.C.) LTD., incorporation number BC0548419, and TAIGA BUILDING PRODUCTS LTD. IN ITS ENGLISH FORM, AND PRODUITS DE BATIMENT TAIGA LTEE IN ITS FRENCH FORM, incorporation number BC0725124, and TAIGA FOREST PRODUCTS LTD. IN ITS ENGLISH FORM, AND PRODUITS FORESTIERS TAIGA LTEE IN ITS FRENCH FORM, incorporation number BC0283229, and TAIGA LOGISTICS LIMITED, incorporation number C0732174 were amalgamated as one company under the name TAIGA BUILDING PRODUCTS LTD. IN ITS ENGLISH FORM, AND PRODUITS DE BATIMENT TAIGA LTEE IN ITS FRENCH FORM on September 1, 2005 at 06:04 AM Pacific Time.

Issued under my hand at Victoria, British Columbia

On September 1, 2005

RON TOWNSHEND

Registrar of Companies
Province of British Columbia
Canada

RECORDED: 09/07/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003154 FRAME: 0708